Roache, Dr., for one superintendent's gold badge, amounting to $20, on 
motion of Commissioner Campbell, was approved, and ordered to be forwarded to the Comp-
troller. 

The bills of D. C. Fauss, for one hundred (too) emergency badges and for regildlnR eight 
hundred and seventy-eight (878) buttons, amounting to $84.95, on motion of Commissioner 
Campbell, were approved, and ordered to be furs', arded to the Comptroller. 

On motion, the Board then adjourned to meet at the call of the chair. 

A. J. JOHNSON, Secretary, Board of Buildings.